PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Friedhelm Manzke	08/23/2010
Douglas E. Redmond	08/23/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Faurecia Interior Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	2500 Executive Hills Blvd.	
City:	Auburn Hills	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48326	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12862924	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

248-689-3500 Phone: Email: stevens@reising.com Correspondent Name: James D. Stevens Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4390

Troy, MICHIGAN 48099-4390 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8031-3023-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: K. Sue Wilson

Total Attachments: 1

501393424

source=Assignment-signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025557 FRAME: 0599

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Friedhelm Manzke	, residing at <u>10882</u> H	lillway Ave., White La	ake, Michigan 48386
[Full Name of Assignor #1]		[Residence Address]	
	residing at 28152 C		eld, Michigan 48047
[Full Name of Assignor #2]		[Residence Address]	
[Full Name of Assignor #3]	, residing at	[Residence Address]	
	• • • .	[Residence Address]	
[Full Name of Assignor #4]	residing at	[Residence Address]	
do hereby assign, sell and set over	to:	,	
_			
F	Faurecia Interior Syst		, located at
	[Full Legal Name of Ass		
2500	Executive Hills Blvd. [Assignee's Address]		3326
(hereinafter referred to as Assigned title and interest, domestic and for United States Letters patent, explanation of the PLASTICS WELDING TOOL AND	reign, in and to the intitled:	nventions and disco	veries set forth in the application
which can be identified in the Unit	ted States Patent and	Trademark Office a	5:
U.S. Serial No. 12/862,924	filed August	25, 2010	
said inventions and discoveries in names, or in our name, at its el successors, assigns or other lega discoveries in all countries. We have the spaces provided above.	lection, and we here al representatives, a	eby assign, sell and ll rights of priority	set over to said Assignee, its in and to said inventions and
We hereby agree for ourselves, or and all papers, including application to perform any and all acts which deem necessary to secure thereto the warrant that we have not granted a	ons for Letters Patent said Assignee, its so he rights herein assig	t of any and all kinds uccessors, assigns or med, sold and set over	and in any and all countries and other legal representatives may er. And we hereby represent and
Date: <u>8/23/10</u>		7	Monnelc
This Form should be notarized or otherwise lega	lized in the space below.		Friedhelm Manzke
Subscribed and sworn before me, day of Jugust , 2010, in and for OAK/AND Michigan.	this <u>33rd</u> a Notary Public County,		Douglas E. Redmond
(Signature) NOTARY PUBLIC			
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	21 2012		

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48599 1390
RECORDED: 12/30/2010 REEL: 025557 FRAME: 0600